while at work which resulted in an injury to a person for which a report could be 
required under Chapter 88 of the Iowa Code, or an accident that resulted in damage 
to property, including equipment, in an amount reasonably estimated at the time of 
the accident to meet or exceed One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). 
Supervisors shall confirm the $1,500 threshold before directing an employee for post-
accident drug or alcohol testing. 

3. Added to 6.3 Conditions and Benefits of Probationary Employees 
a. D. New employees may use personal days during their probationary period as they